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Report on Accommodation provided for Shearers, &c.—continued.

District.
Number of

Sheds
inspected. Condition.

Gore
Greytown
Hampden

Hastings
Hawksbury

Havelock

Hunterville

Huntly
Kaikoura

Kimbolton
Kurow

Lawrence ..
Levin ..
Little River
Lumsden
Malvern
Manaia
Margaweka
Martinborough
Masterton

Mataura
Methven ..
Middlemarch
Milton
Napier
Naseby
Nelson
Ngaruawahia
Ngapara
Oamaru
Ophir .. ..JOrmondville .. j
Otaki ..
Otantau ..
Outram .. .. j
Owaka ..
Oxford

3
3
6

6

3

6

10

2
16

11
12

' 5
5

10
15
12
6

10
14
13

2
32

6
]
2
3
5
8
4
4
3
9
3
9
8
1

10

Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satsfactory. Additions and alterations have been completed

at two stations. In one case order of Stipendiary Magistrate obtained to
provide proper accommodation.

Accommodation satisfactory, except that tents used at two stations. New
accommodation being provided at both places.

Accommodation satisfactory in one case only. Improvements ordered in
other two.

Accommodation satisfactory, one station excepted. Notice has been given to
owner to comply with the law.

Accommodation satisfactory at seven stations. Improvements are being
effec'ed at the other three.

Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory at thirteen stations. New buildings to be erected

at the other three for next year.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Five stations have erected new sleeping-accommodation, with three new

dining-rooms and kitchens ; on one station accommodation enlarged ; two
sanitary defects at one station to be put right, and matoh-lining to three
huts to be completed before next year; at one station owner ordered by
Stipendiary Magistrate to put the shearers' quarters in proper repair.

Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory. A sanitary defect remedied.
Accommodation satisfactory. Improvements ordered in two oases-
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory. New premises being erected at one station.
Accommodation satisfactory, with two exceptions. Repairs needed at one

station, and notice given to another station-owner to ereot new premises.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation fairly satisfactory. Additions have been added at two

stations ; another station notified that more space is required.
Accommodation now satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory in nine sheds. Notice to effect repairs in the

other.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory. • .-
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory. Improvements ordered last year have been

carried out.
Accommodation satisfactory. Improvements ordered last year have been

oarried out.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory, except in two oases, where notice has been

given to build.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory in nineteen oases. In six improvements are to

be made before next season. In two cases improvements ordered have
been carried out.

Accommodation satisfactory, except in one case, where notice has been given
to build.

Aooommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory. Repairs ordered have been carried out, except

in one case, where another year has been given.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation insufficient. Notice given to build.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.
Accommodation satisfactory.

Pahiatua ..
Palmerston North ..
Palmerston South ..
Pleasant Point .. [
Pembroke .. i
Porongahau
Port' Awanui ..
Queenstown
Raglan
Rakaia ..
Rangiora .. ..

8
5
8

14
6

20
19
8
2
9
3

Roxburgh .. 5

St. Andrew's
St. Bathan's
Stratford
Te Karaka

5
2
9

29

Te Aroha ..
Tenui

2
25

Tologa Bay 15

Waimate
Waipawa . 7

4

Waipukurau
Wairoa
Waitahuna
Waitotara..
Wanganui
Wellington
Wyndham

13
1

3
10

1
4
2

Total 730 Further improvements ordered in forty-four cases.
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